504102626 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4149295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC.	11/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6716015
Patent Number:	6749659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:walker.david@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	485518-00116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=US Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504102626 REEL: 040367 FRAME: 0099

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- US Patent No. 6,716,015, titled "Distribution system for a pastillation machine," which issued on April 6, 2004; and
- 2. US Patent No. 6,749,659, titled "Controlled release rate fertilizers and methods of making same," which issued on June 15, 2004 (collectively, the "US Patents").

WHEREAS, TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to obtain all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the US Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the US Patents, together with all rights to collect past damages for infringement of the US Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms of the US Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not occurred;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor represents and warrants that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, Assignor has the right and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey the right, title, and interest recited herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its undersigned officer, has executed this Assignment and the same shall be effective as of the date set forth below.

Effective Date: 11)4116

H. J. BAKER & BRØ., INC.

Name: Stuart Adendorff

Title: Executive UP, CFD

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

Date: 11/4/16.

TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS LLC

By: Da J. Cherry

Title: President.